## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## WENTYCKY CENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MY CONTROL OF THE CONTROL

Amend printed copy of SB 25/HCS 1

On page 54, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"the Department for Local Government budget unit to be distributed to the Center for Rural Development for a regional training center in collaboration with the Lake Cumberland Area Development District;"; and

On page 62, line 2, delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$2,000,000,000" in lieu thereof.

SUMMARY: Amend 25 RS SB 25 HCS1 to stipulate that the Department for Local Government distribute funding to the Center for Rural Development and to correct the minimum investment for economic development growth projects from \$2,000,000 to \$2,000,000,000.

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Jason Petrie
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment \( \big( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \)	LRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX